
INTRO A & B
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Sandra Johnston Rocking Romy 4 3 5 - - - - - - 12

Deborah Pincock Misty Lady 4 - 4 - - - - - 1 9

Emily Wallace Rowan Prince 6 - - - - - - - - 6

Wendy Snell Dexter 3 5 7 7 3 6 6 6 6 49

Jill Baxter Longwood April - 7 5 6 4 6 4 5 6 43

Rachael Dinsdale Maisie - - 6 - - - 5 - - 11

Michelle Cubbin Coldwell Princess Royal - - 4 3 - - - - - 7

Carol Barnes Ziggi Stardust of Heatherglen - - 3 - - - - - - 3

Carol Higham Colour Party - - - 4 6 - 6 - - 16

Linda Glover Slieve Bloom Fionn - - - 2 - - 2 - - 4

Ruth Baxindale Zara CB - - - - 7 7 7 - - 21

Katy Boothby Tycant the Actor - - - - 7 5 6 - - 18

Estelle Breckell Moelfryn Sovering Boy - - - - 5 4 - - - 9

Jan Cardwell Little Miss Dooley - - - - 4 - 7 - - 11

Nicola Silcock One Flamenco - - - - 3 - - - - 3

Dorothy Flaherty Bella - - - - - 5 6 - - 11

Lucy Wilson Dick Dastardly - - - - - - 4 - 6 10

Katy Boothby WHW Lilly - - - - - - - - 5 5

PRELIM A
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Katie Boothby Ellie May 3 - - 6 5 - - - 5 19

Dee Chamberlain Hugo C 3 - - - - - 3 - - 6

Alan Goodenough Chiefs Looking Glass 6 - - - - - - - - 6

Wendy Noy Bobbin Along 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Susan Gallagher Wilfred Pickles 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Diane Wood Jiandra Van Eton LDS 4 - - - - - - - - 4

Suzanne Simpson Shaun the Sheep - 5 4 1 - - 3 2 2 17

Wendy Snell Dexter - 5 6 6 3 5 4 6 5 40

Rachael Dinsdale Maisie - 4 - - - 5 - - - 9

Sandra Johnston Rocking Romy - 3 4 - - - - - - 7

Claire Humphries Skelton Nero - - 6 - - 5 - - 5 16



Adele Ward Just Jazzyka - - 6 - - 7 5 - 7 25

Emily Wallace Rowan Prince - - 8 - - - 8 - - 16

Tracey Burton Arradoul Pittyvaich - - 7 - - - - - - 7

Denise Iball Mr Moo - - - 3 - - - - - 3

Katie Boothby Tycant the Actor - - - - 7 5 6 - - 18

Stephanie Grimshaw Redshaw Quarrymaster - - - - 5 - 4 - - 9

Sarah Worley Ballybrown Dougal - - - - 4 - - - - 4

Diane Wood Kalikoe - - - - 4 - 6 - - 10

Gaynor Parry Trooper - - - - 4 - - - - 4

Kate Lace Lance - - - - 4 - 4 - - 8

Carol Stables William - - - - 3 - - - - 3

Amanda Wilson Westside Walter - - - - 1 - - - - 1

Ian Carr Henry Who - - - - - 5 - - - 5

Jill Thistletwaite Braedens Diamond - - - - - 5 - - - 5

Debbie Conway Hollyrock Hector - - - - - 6 - 3 - 9

Jill Holmes Stoneywood Bonner - - - - - - - 4 - 4

Lucy Wilson Dick Dastardly - - - - - - - - 4 4

Victoria Simmons Immy - - - - - - - - 4 4

PRELIM B 
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Wendy Snell Dexter 3 - - - - - - - - 3

Susan Gallagher Wilfred Pickles 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Philippa Hamilton Vogue Ess 8 - 7 6 - - - - - 21

Debbie Morrison Life of Riley 5 - 5 - - - - - - 10

Tina Marriott Billy Leonardo 8 - - - - - - - - 8

Ann Martindale Potential Princess 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Adele Ward Just Jazzyka 3 - - - - - - - - 3

Joanne Bingham Howdy Dudey 5 - 6 - - - 5 - - 16

Debbi Halliwell Brian's Best 4 - 7 - 5 7 5 - 5 33

Rebecca O'Brian Doo Hamlet Boy 4 5 - - - 6 3 - - 18

Mary Abrams HAPPA Ben - 5 - - - - - - - 5

Wendy Noy Bobbin Along - 4 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 24

Suzanne Simpson Shaun the Sheep - 3 4 - - - - - - 7

Tracey Burton Arradoul Pittyvaich - 3 - - - - - - - 3



Rebecca Dale Goldrush - - 6 - - 8 4 - - 18

Dianne Wood Kalikoe - - 5 - - - - - 5 10

Kim Greer Ray of Sunshine - - 4 3 - 5 4 - - 16

Alan Goodenough Chiefs Looking Glass - - 6 6 - - 5 - - 17

Anna Charnley Valentino - - 6 - - - - - - 6

Rachael Newth Crackenthorpe Woban - - - 6 - - - - - 6

Katie Boothby Ellie May - - - 5 - - - - - 5

Ellie Cocking Diamond Bertha - - - - 6 - 6 - - 12

Kate Lace Lance - - - - 5 - 5 - - 10

Dave Farrington Georgeous George - - - - 5 - - - - 5

Carole Stables William - - - - 5 - - - - 5

Stephanie Grimshaw Redshaw Quarrymaster - - - - 3 - - - - 3

Sarah Worley Ballybrown Dougal - - - - 3 - - - - 3

Ian Carr Henry Who - - - - 3 4 - - - 7

Beth Hibbert Dick Dastardly - - - - - 3 3 - 5 11

Emma Harrison Palmyra Karenina - - - - - 22 - - - 22

Debbie Brandon My Dalton Duchess - - - - - 6 - - - 6

Erin Sadler Nevin's Run - - - - - 4 4 - - 8

Carol Higham Colour Party - - - - - 6 5 - - 11

Linda Rogers Tigger - - - - - 6 7 - - 13

Jill Holmes Stoneywood Bonner - - - - - - 4 5 4

Paul Conway Hollyrock Hector - - - - - - - 6 4

PRELIM FREESTYLE
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Emily Wallace Rowan Prince 4 - 8 - - - 8 - 5 25

Mary Abrams HAPPA Ben 8 5 - - - - - - - 13

Dianne Wood Jiandra Van Eton LDS 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Gaynor Parry Trooper 4 - 6 - 4 6 2 - - 22

Carol Barnes Nant Cefn Coch Aries - 7 - 5 4 5 6 4 - 31

Rachael Dinsdale Maisie - 6 6 - - 3 6 - - 21

Dianne Wood Kalikoe - - 8 - 4 - 6 - 7 25

Sandra Johnston Rocking Romy - - - - 2 - 4 - 1 7

Suzanne Simpson Shaun the Sheep - - - - 2 - 6 3 3 14

Emma Harrison Palmyra Karenina - - - - - 6 - - - 6



Kim Greer Ray of Sunshine - - - - - - - - 5 5

Jan Cardwell Little Miss Dooley - - - - - - - - 5 5

NOVICE A
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Joanne Bingham Howdy Dudey 4 - - - 4 - - - - 8

Linda Wadsworth Bairdmoor Tinka 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Rebecca O'Brian Doo Hamlet Boy 3 4 - - - 5 3 - - 15

Debbi Halliwell Brian's Best 4 - 6 - 3 5 5 - 4 27

Yvonne Allen Trevor 3 - 5 - - - 4 - - 12

Vanessa Clutton Allnabroone Star 4 - 7 - 4 5 5 4 5 34

Rebecca Melling Cover Storys Breaking Dawn 2 - - - - 5 4 - - 11

Sue Corsini Cheeky - 4 6 - - - - - - 10

Helen Pendlebury-Thompson Bally - 2 - - - - - - - 2

Rebecca Dale Goldrush - - 6 - - - 4 - - 10

Charlotte Park Edgedale Black Magic - - 6 - - - - - - 6

Heather Hardy Tipperary - - 6 - 2 5 - 5 4 22

Alison Wheelock Dylasau Ceri Gwawr - - - 3 - - - - - 3

Janet Zaldats Crookus Gill - - - - 6 - - - - 6

Elli Cocking Diamond Bertha - - - - 4 - 4 5 - 13

Linda Rogers Tigger - - - - 4 - - - - 4

Emily Wallace Rowan Prince - - - - - - - - 6 6

NOVICE B
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Linda Rodgers Tigger 4 - 5 - 3 4 5 - 5 26

Linda Wadsworth Bairdmoor Tinka 5 5 - - - - - - - 10

Sue Corsini Cheeky - 5 4 - - - - - 5 14

Simone Munro-Topham Delaroche Sun Prince - 3 - - - - - - - 3

Helen Pendlebury- Thompson Bally - 1 - - - - - - - 1

Hilary Secker Pinecroft Blaze - - 5 - - - - - - 5

Beth Burrow C D S Cavello - - - 7 - - 6 - - 13

Emma McDonald Ballymacashen Maeve - - - 6 7 - 6 5 6 30

Janet Zaldats Crookus Gill - - - - - 4 - - - 4



Rebecca Melling Cover Storey's Breaking Dawn - - - - - 2 - - - 2

Philippa Hamilton Cappa Cavella - - - - - - - 5 4 9

Lynn Coupe Dizzy Flane World Girl - - - - - - - 4 - 4

Paul Conway Winsome - - - - - - - - 7 7

NOVICE FREESTYLE
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Hilary Secker Pinecroft Blaze 7 - - - - - - - - 7

Fran Edwards Rubino 2 - - - - - - - - 2

Janet Zaldats Crookus Gill - - 6 - - 7 - 6 7 26

Philippa Hamilton Vogue Ess - - 6 7 6 - - - - 19

Victoria Haston Tramontana Floriat - - 4 - - - - - - 4

Anna Charnley Valentino - - 7 - - - - - - 7

Alan Goodenough Chiefs Looking Glass - - 5 - - 5 7 - 8 25

Mary Abrams HAPPA Ben - - 6 7 - 5 6 - 8 32

Susan Gallagher Wilfred Pickles - - 6 - - - - - - 6

Alison Wheelock Dylasau Ceri Gwawr - - - 5 - - - - - 5

Rebecca Dale Goldrush - - - - 7 5 6 - - 18

Joanne Bingham Howdy Dudey - - - - 3 - 4 - - 7

Heather Hardy Tipperary - - - - - 4 - 5 6 15

Erin Sadler Nevin's Run - - - - - 6 5 - 6 17

Jill Thistlethwaite Braedens Diamond - - - - - 5 - - - 5

Philippa Hamilton Cappa Cavella - - - - - - - 8 7 15

Emily Wallace Rowan Prince - - - - - - - - 7 7

ELEMENTARY
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Hilary Secker Pinecroft Blaze 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Carolyn Jardine Aspect 4 4 5 - - - - - - 13

Samantha Baker Limerick Lady Rebel 6 6 5 7 6 5 6 - 5 46

Heather Dupre-FaulknerGraco 4 - 4 - 4 - - - - 12

Linda Wadsworth Bairdmoor Tinker - 4 - - - - - - - 4

Julie McCarthy Lexus Star - 3 - - - - - - - 3

Simone Munro-TophamDelaroche Sun Prince - 3 - - - - - - - 3



Heather Hardy Tipperary - 2 - - - - - - - 2

Janet Zaldats Crookus Gill - - 6 - - - - - - 6

Georgina Ward DunleavyBruce IV - - 3 - 5 - 4 - - 12

Emma McDonald Ballymacashen Maeve - - - 6 5 - 5 5 4 25

Beth Burrow C D S Cavello - - - 6 - - 4 - - 10

Pat Walton Donna Karening - - - - 5 - - - - 5

Becky Edge Solitair's Jack of Diamonds - - - 5 - - - - 5

Colleen Sutherland Genesis II - - - - 3 - 5 - - 8

Catherine Millington Bramble V - - - - - 3 - - - 3

Paul Conway Winsome - - - - - 6 4 - - 10

ELEMENTARY FREESTYLE
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Carolyn Jardine Aspect 5 3 5 - - - - - - 13

Heather Dupre-FaulknerGraco 5 - 6 - 5 5 - - - 21

Samantha Baker Limerick Lady Rebel - 7 8 8 7 7 8 - 8 53

Julie McCarthy Lexus Star - 4 - 6 4 - 3 - - 17

Georgina Ward DunleavyBruce IV - 3 4 5 - 3 - 5 - 20

Hilary Secker Pinecroft Blaze - - 6 - - - - - - 6

Beverley Naylor Jack's Roulette - - 5 - - - - - - 5

Becky Edge Solitair's Jack of Diamonds - - - - - 5 5 5 - 15

Kath Metcalf Bibi's Bambina - - - - - 7 - - - 7

Caroline Millington Bramble V - - - - - 4 - - - 4

Colleen Sutherland Genesis 11 - - - - - 7 5 - - 12

Margaret Rowley Tempest Soloman Seal - - - - - - - - 5 5

MEDIUM
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Samantha Baker Limerick Lady Rebel 3 - - - - - - - - 3

Jane Denney Heyday Daquille 3 - - - - - - - - 3

Elaine Babic Notariusz K 2 - - - - - - - - 2

Marie Pope WPC Georgia - 4 - - - - - - - 4

Colleen Sutherland Genesis 11 - 4 - - 5 2 - - - 11

Adrienne Lanigan Santorini III - - 5 - - 5 - - - 10



Beverley Naylor Jack's Roulette - - 5 - - - - - - 5

Dorothy Flaherty Durton Diablo - - 5 - - - 3 - - 8

Rachel Elliott Colddigger - - - 5 - - - - - 5

Hilary Secker Pinecroft Blaze - - - 5 - - 4 - - 9

Georgina Ward DunleavyBruce IV - - - 3 3 - 2 - - 8

Gilly Hinnigan Donna Carlota - - - - - - - 6 6 12

 ADVANCED MEDIUM/ADVANCED
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Dawn Grundy Waverley Florisgold 2 - 7 - - - 6 - - 15

Elaine Babic Notariusz K - - 3 - 4 2 - - - 9

Tina Marriott Atlanta W - - - - 4 - - - - 4

Gilly Hinnigan Donna Carlota - - - - - 3 - - - 3

MEDIUM / ADV. MEDIUM FREESTYLE TO MUSIC
Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough Crow Wood Aintree Myerscough Myerscough Crow Wood Myerscough

21/01/23 19/03/23 10/04/23 03/06/23 01/07/23 28/08/23 15/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23
RIDER HORSE Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points TOTAL

Jane Denney Heyday Daquille 7 - - - - - - - - 7

Dawn Grundy Waverley Florisgold 4 - 8 - - 8 7 - - 27

Elaine Babic Notariusz K - - 6 - 5 4 - - - 15

Rachel Elliott Colddigger - - - 6 - - - - 5 11

Keren Keenan A-Silverstone - - - - 3 - - - - 3

Hilary Secker Pinecroft Blaze - - - - - 3 4 - 7 14

Ginny Hinnigan Donna Carlota - - - - - 7 4 6 7 24


